2007, the amount of which salary shall be determined as follows:32

(a) In counties with a population of more than two33

hundred thousand (200,000), a salary of Sixty-one Thousand One34

Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($61,115.00).35

(b) In counties with a population of more than one36

hundred fifty thousand (150,000) but not more than two hundred37

thousand (200,000), a salary of Fifty-six Thousand One Hundred Six38

Dollars ($56,106.00).39

(c) In counties with a population of more than40

seventy-five thousand (75,000) but not more than one hundred fifty41

thousand (150,000), a salary of Fifty-one Thousand Ninety-six42

Dollars ($51,096.00).43

(d) In counties with a population of more than44

forty-nine thousand (49,000) but not more than seventy-five45

thousand (75,000), a salary of Forty-four Thousand Eighty-three46

Dollars ($44,083.00).47

(e) In counties with a population of more than48

thirty-four thousand (34,000) but not more than forty-nine49

thousand (49,000), a salary of Thirty-eight Thousand Seventy-one50

Dollars ($38,071.00).51

(f) In counties with a population of more than52

twenty-four thousand five hundred (24,500) but not more than53

thirty-four thousand (34,000), a salary of Thirty-six Thousand54

Sixty-eight Dollars ($36,068.00).55

(g) In counties with a population of more than56

twenty-one thousand (21,000) but not more than twenty-four57

thousand five hundred (24,500), a salary of Thirty-two Thousand58

Sixty-one Dollars ($32,061.00).59

(h) In counties with a population of more than sixteen60

thousand five hundred (16,500) but not more than twenty-one61

thousand (21,000), a salary of Twenty-eight Thousand Fifty-two62

Dollars ($28,052.00).63

(i) In counties with a population of more than twelve64

thousand (12,000) but not more than sixteen thousand five hundred65

(16,500), a salary of Twenty-four Thousand Forty-five Dollars66

($24,045.00).67

(j) In counties with a population of more than eight68

thousand (8,000) but not more than twelve thousand (12,000), a69

salary of Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($19,800.00).70

(k) In counties with a population of eight thousand71

(8,000) or less, a salary equal to the members of the board of72

supervisors of that county.73

The salaries of the justice court judges shall be increased74

by ten percent (10%) on July 1, 2007, and by an additional ten75

[...]

population category per year, if the justice court judge maintains83

regular office hours and is personally present in the office they84

maintain for at least thirty (30) hours per week.85

In any county having a population greater than eight thousand86

(8,000) but less than eight thousand five hundred (8,500)87

according to the 1990 federal decennial census and in which U.S.88

Highway 61 and Mississippi Highway 4 intersect, the board of89

supervisors, in its discretion, may pay such justice court judges90

an additional amount not to exceed the sum of Eleven Thousand Five91

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($11,550.00) per year, payable beginning92

April 1, 1997.93

H. B. No. 1336 *HR07/R1791*

06/HR07/R1791
PAGE 4 (GT\HS)

In any county having a population greater than ten thousand94

(10,000) but less than ten thousand five hundred (10,500)95

according to the 1990 federal decennial census and in which96

Mississippi Highway 3 and Mississippi Highway 6 intersect, the97

board of supervisors, in its discretion, may pay such justice98

court judges an additional amount not to exceed One Thousand Four99

[...]

thousand seven hundred (24,700) and less than twenty-four thousand103

nine hundred (24,900), according to the 1990 federal census,104

wherein Mississippi Highways 15 and 16 intersect, the board of105

supervisors shall pay such justice court judge an additional106

amount equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per107

year.108

(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of subsection (1) of this109

section, in the event that the number of justice court judges110

authorized pursuant to Section 9-11-2(1) is exceeded pursuant to111

the provisions of Section 9-11-2(4), the aggregate of the salaries112